GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE(ESTABLISHMENT-B)DEPARTMENT DISPUR,GUWAHATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 29th May, 2021

No.FEB.193/2020/20: In the interest of public service, Sri Dilip Borah, Accounts Officer, O/o the Executive Engineer, Irrigation Division, Biswanath Chariali is hereby relieved from the additional charge of Accounts Officer in the O/o the Executive Engineer (PHE), Biswanath Chariali Division with immediate effect.

No.FEB.193/2020/20 -A: In the interest of public service, Sri Dhiraj Ch. Das, Deputy Accounts Officer, O/o Executive Engineer, PHE Division, Biswanath Chariali is hereby allowed to hold the additional charge of Accounts Officer in the O/o Executive Engineer (PHE), Biswanath Chariali Division in addition to his normal duties with immediate effect and till posting of a regular Accounts Officer in the Division.

No.FEB.193/2020/20 -B: In the interest of public service, Sri Gautam Das Purkayastha, Deputy Accounts Officer, O/o Executive Engineer, PWRD, Silchar & Udarband Territorial Road Division is hereby allowed to hold the additional charge of Accounts Officer in the O/o Executive Engineer, PWD, Silchar Building Division, Silchar in addition to his normal duties with immediate effect and till posting of a regular Accounts Officer in the Division.

No.FEB.193/2020/20 -C: In the interest of public service, Sri Kushal Das, Deputy Accounts Officer, O/o Director, Vety. & A.H.,Assam, Guwahati is hereby allowed to hold the additional charge of Deputy Accounts Officer in the O/o Executive Engineer, PWD, Guwahati Electrical Division, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 in addition to his normal duties with immediate effect.

Sd/- Shyam Jagannathan, IAS
Commissioner & Secretary the Government of Assam
Finance Department

Memo No.FEB. 193/2020/20 - D Copy to:

Dated Dispur, the 29th May, 2021

- 1. P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. Of Assam, Finance Department for kind information of Principal Secretary.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Irrigation Division, Biswanath Chariali for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Executive Engineer (PHE), Biswanath Chariali Division for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, PWRD, Silchar & Udarband Territorial Road Division for information and necessary action.
- 5. Executive Engineer, PWD, Guwahati Electrical Division, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for information and necessary action.
- 6. Executive Engineer, PWD, Silchar Building Division, Silchar, for information and necessary action.
- 7. The Director, Vety & A.H., Assam, Guwahati for information and necessary action.
- 8. The Treasury Officer concerned
- 9. Sri Dilip Borah, Accounts Officer, O/o the Executive Engineer, Irrigation Division, Biswanath Chariali for information.
- 10. Sri Dhiraj Ch. Das, Deputy Accounts Officer, O/o Executive Engineer, PHE Division, Biswanath Chariali for information.
- 11. Sri Gautam Das Purkayastha, Deputy Accounts Officer, O/o Executive Engineer, PWRD, Silchar & Udarband Territorial Road Division for information.
- 12. Sri Kushal Das, Deputy Accounts Officer, O/o Director, Vety. & A.H., Assam, Guwahati for information.
- 13. Finance (ASCFMS) Department for information and necessary uploading.
- 14. Office Copy.

By order etc..

Deputy Secretary to the Government of Assam Finance (Estt.-B) Department